R	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tracernan 103	513506 Jments or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Roger Duffy Peter Magili	Name: Ivalo Lighting Inc.
Mikako Oshima	Internal Address:
Additional manages of some size of 2 and 10	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ ? 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address:7136 Suter Road
Execution Date(s) June 4, 2008	Offeet Address. 7130 Suter Road
✓ Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Coopersburg
Joint Research Agreement	State: PA
Government Interest Assignment	Otate. 1A
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S. Zip: 18036
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
Additional numbers	attached? Tyes ZNo
Additional numbers : 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents
	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark E. Rose, Sr. Patent Counsel	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _ 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Mark E. Rose, Sr. Patent Counsel Internal Address:Lutron Electronics Co., Inc.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark E. Rose, Sr. Patent Counsel	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark E. Rose, Sr. Patent Counsel Internal Address: Lutron Electronics Co., Inc. Street Address: 7200 Suter Road	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark E. Rose, Sr. Patent Counsel Internal Address: Lutron Electronics Co., Inc. Street Address: 7200 Suter Road City: Coopersburg	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _ 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Mark E. Rose, Sr. Patent Counsel Internal Address:Lutron Electronics Co., Inc. Street Address:7200 Suter Road City:Coopersburg State:PAZip:18036	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _ 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark E. Rose, Sr. Patent Counsel Internal Address: Lutron Electronics Co., Inc. Street Address: 7200 Suter Road City: Coopersburg State: PA Zip: 18036 Phone Number: 610-282-6547	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _ 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting titl 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark E. Rose, Sr. Patent Counsel Internal Address: Lutron Electronics Co., Inc. Street Address: 7200 Suter Road City: Coopersburg State: PA Zip: 18036 Phone Number: 610-282-6547 Fax Number: 610-282-6354	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting titl 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark E. Rose, Sr. Patent Counsel Internal Address: Lutron Electronics Co., Inc. Street Address: 7200 Suter Road City: Coopersburg State: PA Zip: 18036 Phone Number: 610-282-6547 Fax Number: 610-282-6354 Email Address: mrose@lutron.com	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _ 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting titl) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number122421 Authorized User NameMark E. Rose
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark E. Rose, Sr. Patent Counsel Internal Address: Lutron Electronics Co., Inc. Street Address: 7200 Suter Road City: Coopersburg State: PA Zip: 18036 Phone Number: 610-282-6547 Fax Number: 610-282-6354 Email Address: mrose@lutron.com 9. Signature: Mark E. Rose	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _ 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting titl 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 122421 Authorized User Name Mark E. Rose 7/08/2008
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark E. Rose, Sr. Patent Counsel Internal Address: Lutron Electronics Co., Inc. Street Address: 7200 Suter Road City: Coopersburg State: PA Zip: 18036 Phone Number: 610-282-6547 Fax Number: 610-282-6354 Email Address: mrose@lutron.com	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _ 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting titl) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number122421 Authorized User NameMark E. Rose

U.S. Serial No.: 29/317,546 Docket No.: IV-21704-D2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Roger Duffy of 19 Stuyvesant Oval, No. 5F, New York, New York 10009; Peter Magill of 121 West 19th Street, #4A, New York, New York 10014; and Mikako Oshima of 319 West 22nd Street, Apt. #4D, New York, New York 10011, as assignors, have invented a certain new and ornamental design for a WALL-MOUNTED LIGHTING FIXTURE for which we filed an application for letters patent of the United States on May 1, 2008; and

WHEREAS, Ivalo Lighting Inc., having a place of business at 7136 Suter Road, Coopersburg, Pennsylvania 18036, as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to said invention, and any Patent that may granted therefor; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, as assignors, hereby sell, assign, and set over unto said assignee the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute, reissue or reexamination applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all other countries, including all rights of priority from the filing of said application. and all rights for past infringement, and the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said inventions or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for ourselves and our legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional. continuation, reissue and other applications for Patent on said inventions and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said inventions, whenever requested, to provide reasonable assistance (at Ivalo's expense with no extra compensation) in the prosecution of patent application or infringement action concerning the patent protection for said invention in the United States and all other countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

> PATENT REEL: 021233 FRAME: 0691

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day of, 2008.
Roger Duffy
State of <u>Nassau</u>) SS:
County of Nassau
On this
Notary Public ANGELO Notary Public, State of New York No. 01AN6042022 Qualified in Nassau County Commission Expires May 15, 2010
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this Aday of
State of New York
State of Nessau State of Nessau SS:
On this
NORNNAINIANGELO Notary Public, State of New York No. 01AN6042022 Qualified in Nassau County Commission Expires May 15, 2010

U.S. Serial No.: 29/317,546

PATENT REEL: 021233 FRAME: 0692

Docket No.: IV-21704-D2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 4 day of 2008.

Mikako Oshima

State of Ossau

On this 4 day of 5000, 2008, before me a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named Mikako Oshima and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.

Notary Public Place of New York
No. 01 ANSO 42022
Qualified in Nassau County
Qualified in Nassau County
Commission Expires May 15, 2010

PATENT REEL: 021233 FRAME: 0693

Docket No.: IV-21704-D2

RECORDED: 07/11/2008

U.S. Serial No.: 29/317,546